FOURTH NORTHERN REGIONAL SOCIAL SCIENCE CONGRESS

at

Jiwaji University, Gwalior (Madhya Pradesh)

ICSSR- Northern Regional Centre, New Delhi, in collaboration with Jiwaji University, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh is organizing Fourth Northern Regional Social Science Congress at Gwalior from 25-28th February 2016.

Important Dates:

Date of Congress:	25 ^t
Venue: Last date for submission of abstract(No. of words: 300): Short list by: Last date for submission of full-length paper:	Jiw 30 ^{ti} 31 [°] 31 [°]

25th -27th February 2016 iwaji University, Gwalior 80th September, 2015 81st October 2015 81st January, 2016

PROPOSED THEMES:

- Regions, Nations and the Global World.
- Cultures, Identities and Diversity.
- Gender, Caste and Tribe: Issues of Participation and Empowerment.
- Language and Education policies.
- Economic and Political Change in Marginalized Regions.
- Political Economy of Land and Natural Resource Management.
- Mobilities, Migration and Urban Poverty.
- State, Public Policy and Implementation of Welfare Programmes.
- Law, Society and Politics.
- Political Parties & Electoral Politics.
- Transnational Crime, Corruption and Governance.

<u>Participation of scholars from Northern Region</u>— National Capital Territory Delhi, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand and Rajasthan. Only selected papers would be presented in the Congress. Paper presenters would be paid 3AC train fare if they are not able to mobilize funds will from their parent institution. All participants would be provided local hospitality.

For further details please contact:

Prof. A.P.S. Chauhan Head School of Studies Political Science & Public Administration, Jiwaji University Gwalior [™] No.91-751-2442836/(Res.)2442222, 2442844, 09425109007 E-mail:<u>apschouhan@gmail.com</u> Website: www.jiwaji.edu Prof. Dhruv Raina Hony. Director ICSSR- Northern Regional Centre, Room No. 003, Old CRS Building, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi-110067 Science No. 011-26741607, 26741610, E-mail: icssrnrc@gmail.com, Website: www.nrc-icssr.org